\$36,000

In Cheque Presentations to



Recognized Clubs, Associations and Groups, who collectively enhance and enrich the lives of Whitchurch-Stouffville residents.

Wednesday, December 14, 2016

7 p.m. to 9 p.m. **Royal Canadian Legion** 150 Mostar Street, Stouffville

We cordially invite all members of our community, associations and clubs to join us in presenting the \$1,000 cheque donations.

A light social will follow the ceremony.

The Mayor's Community Fund 2016 Recipients of \$1,000

- ★ 19 on the Park Theatre
- ★ 55 plus Club
- ★ Bach to Blues
- ★ Ballantrae Scouts
- ★ Ballantrae Tennis Club
- ★ EastRidge Xmas dinner
- ★ Golden Years Club
- ★ Latcham Gallery
- ★ Lions Club of Stouffville
- ★ Loops
- ★ Men of Note
- ★ Musselman's Lake Resident Assn
- ★ Richardson Masonic Lodge
- ★ Ringwood Fish Culture Station
- ★ Royal Canadian Legion Br 459
- ★ Joanne George (Smiley & Pal)
- ★ Stouffville Community Theatre
- ★ Stouffville Cricket Club

- ★ SDSS Student Council
- ★ Stouffville Guides
- ★ Stouffville Horticultural Society
- ★ Stouffville Igoma Partnership
- ★ Stouffville Kinsmen
- ★ Stouffville Lawn Bowling
- ★ Stouffville Multicultural Assn.
- ★ Stouffville Scouts
- ★ Stouffville Skating Club
- ★ Stouffville Swim Club
- ★ Stouffville Theatre Company
- ★ Whistle Radio
- ★ W/S Food Bank
- ★ W/S Minor Hockey Assn.
- ★ W/S Soccer Club
- ★ W/S Softball Assn.
- ★ York 4-H Club
- ★ Young Life



December 8. 2016

The Mayor's Community Fund mission is to be a not-for-profit organization that was created to improve the wider community of the area of Whitchurch-Stouffville and York Region; to encourage the goodwill and involvement of the greater community; and to foster positive community spirit and encourage civic pride.

The Mayor's Community Fund is presenting \$36,000 to 36 local community groups in honour of their contribution to our community.

We will be hosting an evening of community celebration on Wednesday, December 14, 2016 from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m. at the Royal Canadian Legion, 150 Mostar Street, Stouffville.

The invitation is open to all members of the community, associations and clubs to join us in presenting the donations. A light social will follow the ceremony.

Looking forward to a wonderful evening!

Much appreciated,

The Mayor's Community Fund

